BIWIN /
TR8 series — Short-travel keyswitches RoHS Compliant
Product Description
TR series offers extremely high switching reliability with the need of very little space.
They can be arranged as single keys, in rows or key blocks.
When arranged under an overlay, TR keyswitches should be combined with plungers.
The features at a glance
● Suitable for most common soldering methods:

2
.5
Order information
Oct. 2016http://www.biwin.com       http://www.sab.com.tw       http://www.sab-switch.com
TR8 Dimensions
NEW
PLG 8.0X6.5
PLG 8.0X12.5
TR8 H1 3 R U
Mounting
H1: Thru-hole(inward)
H2: Thru-hole(outward)
S: SMD
Packing
None: Tube
R: Tape & Reel
None: RoHS & REACH compliant (standard)
U: Halogen Free
TR8 series Actuation Force
2:  250gf/ 2.5N
3:  350gf/ 3.5N (standard)
6:  650gf/ 6.5N
SMD SOLDERING PAD
DRILLING PLAN
Plunger codes
PLG 8.0x6.5mm
PLG 8.0x7.0mm
PLG 8.0x12.5mm